Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3 - 2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
F 1 22010 1011 40100 1011 1011	ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1031	15847 documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
WILLIAM B. HAMT SR., TTE	Name: NEVADA SOUND SYSTEMS LTD		
OLGA J. HART, THE	Internal Address:		
EDWARD G. VOLLMER JR.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 400 DORLA COURT		
Execution Date(s) October 19, 2005	P.O. Box 10162		
Assignment Merger	•		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ZEPHYR COVE		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: // V		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <i>USA</i> zip: <u>89448</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Zip. 21p. 07778		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,431,308 BI		
	5, 847, 331		
	6, 186, 269 BI		
	tached?fes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: NEVADA SOUND SVETEMS LTD			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address: ATTN: ED VOLLMER	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1/72 ASTER AUE	Enclosed		
SUITE G.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: SUNNYUALE	8. Payment Information		
State: CA zip: 94086	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 408-244-5464			
Fax Number: 408 - 244 - 7207	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: MERKABALL @ SBCGLOBAL.	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Sugar of 9 9 200	10-31-05		
Signature	Date		
EDWARD G. VOLLMER JR.	Total number of pages including cover 11		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

11/07/2005 ECDBPER 00000031 6431308 01 FC:8021 120.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, We,

Executed this _____

William B. Hart, Sr. and Olga J. Hart, Ttrustees of 'The Hart Living Trust' of 5501 Branciforte Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95065 and

Edward G. Vollmer, Jr. of 1110 Leigh Ave, Unit #2, San Jose, CA 95126

hereinafter referred to as patentee(s), did obtain a United States patent for an improvement in <u>Omnidirectional Loudspeaker</u>, Patent Number <u>5,847,331</u> dated <u>December 8, 1998</u>; and whereas, we are sole owners of said patent, and, Whereas,

Nevada Sound Systems LTD, LLC (a Nevada partnership Limited Liability Corporation) of Douglas County, Nevada

hereinefter referred to as "gasignes" whose resiling address is

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 400 Dorla Court, PO Box 10162, City of Zephyr Cove, State of Nevada, 89448

been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

19th

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for it's own use and behoof, and for it's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

day of October, 2005 in the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Camornia.	
In testimony whereof assignors have hereunto set their han	d(s) and seal on the date below.
William B. Hart, Sr., Trustee, The Hart Living Trust	Oct 192005
Olga J. Hart, Trustee, The Hart Living Trust August of mei 43 Edward G. Vollmer, Jr.	10-19-2005 Date Let 19-2005 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1940 day of Notary Public: Seal	RACHAEL MARIE DELGADO Commission # 1477145

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0383

Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Mar 1 6, 2008

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, We,

William B. Hart, Sr. and Olga J. Hart, Trustees of 'The Hart Living Trust' of 5501 Branciforte Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95065 and

Edward G. Vollmer, Jr. of 1110 Leigh Ave, Unit #2, San Jose, CA 95126

hereinafter referred to as patentee(s), did obtain a United States patent for an improvement in High Fidelity Small Omnidirectional Loudspeaker, Patent Number 6,431,308 B1 dated August 13, 2002; and whereas, we are sole owners of said patent, and, Whereas,

Nevada Sound Systems LTD, LLC (a Nevada partnership Limited Liability Corporation) of Douglas County, Nevada

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 400 Dorla Court, PO Box 10162, City of Zephyr Cove, State of Nevada, 89448

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One Dollar</u> (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the patentee(s), by these

presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for it's own use and behoof, and for it's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

State of California.

In testimony whereof assignors have hereunto set their hand(s) and seal on the date below.

William B. Hart, Sr., Trustee, The Hart Living Trust

Olga, J. Slast, TTEE

Olga, Hart, Trustee, The Hart Living Trust

Date

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of 000000, 2005

Notary Public: Dill Gull Seal

RACHAEL MARIE DELGADO
Commission # 1477145
Notary Public - California
Santa Cruz County
My Comm. Expires Mar 16, 2008

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, We,

State of California

William B. Hart, Sr. and Olga J. Hart, Trustees of 'The Hart Living Trust' of 5501 Branciforte Drive, Santa Cruz, CA 95065 and

Edward G. Vollmer, Jr. of 1110 Leigh Ave, Unit #2, San Jose, CA 95126

hereinafter referred to as patentee(s), did obtain a United States patent for an improvement in Mini Surround Sound Loudspeaker, Patent Number 6,186,269 B1 dated February 13, 2001; and whereas, we are sole owners of said patent, and, Whereas.

Nevada Sound Systems LTD, LLC (a Nevada partnership Limited Liability Corporation) of <u>Douglas County</u>, Nevada

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 400 Dorla Court, PO Box 10162, City of Zephyr Cove, State of Nevada, 89448

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One Dollar</u> (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for it's own use and behoof, and for it's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of October, 2005 in the County of Santa Cruz,

In testimony whereof assignors have hereunto	set their hand(s) and sea	al on the date below.
William B. Hart, Sr., Trustee, The Hart Living	Oct	19 2005
William B. Hart, Sr., Trustee, The Hart Living	g Trust Date	
Olga J. Hart. TTEG	10-1	19-2005
Olga J. Hart, Trustee, The Hart Living Trust	Date	_
Polyeau Dil allon	Jer Det	101-2005
Edward G. Vollmer, J.r	Date	,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of 0th 0th, 2005

Notary Public: Seal

RACHAEL MARIE DELGADO
Commission # 1477145
Notary Public - California
Santa Cruz County
My Comm. Expires Mar 16, 2008

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 11/04/2005